ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.34 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9151-9153/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in RSA No. 2006/2018 01-06-2020 in RSA No. 2176/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHARANI DEEPINDER KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DISPOSAL]

IA No. 106185/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 100388/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 99377/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 101201/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 100787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 72141/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 73213/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 104858/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 72137/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 72144/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 99049/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 89472/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 73212/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 72143/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10211-10213/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 100370/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 83691/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 99046/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 11206-11208/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 94044/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 98438/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 94045/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 99133/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 94043/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 06-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties:

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh Khaira, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Sewak, Adv.

Mr. Ripudaman Singh Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Sadique, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sigh Mann, (POA holder)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Vivek Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kr., Adv.

Ms. Aashna Gill, Adv

Mr. Suushant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapat, Adv.

Mr.V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bajaj Adv

Mr. Kaushal Yadav AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra Adv

Ms. Ankita Agarwal Adv

Mr. Sandeep Mishra Adv

Dr. Ajay Kumar Adv

Ms Yashoda Katiyar Adv

Ms. Kritiya Pandey Adv

3

Ms. Akansha Rai Adv

Ms. Apeksha Rai Adv

Ms. Shweta Yadav Adv

Mr.Pramod Kumar Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 18.11.2020.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) **BRANCH OFFICER**