SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9151-9153/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in RSA No.2006/2018, 01-06-2020 in RSA No.1418/2018, 01-06-2020 in RSA No.2176/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHARANI DEEPINDER KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRs. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.10211-10213/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.11206-11208/2020 (IV-B)

Date: 31-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

M/s. VMZ Chambers, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Prakriti Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not taken up.

List on 20.04.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) **COURT MASTER**

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**